

## Sponsorship Agreement 2024 COLUMBIA COUNTY FAIR & RODEO

Columbia County Fair & Rodeo Attention: Sponsorship Committee Mailing Address: PO Box 74 Site Location: 58892 Saulser Rd. St. Helens, OR 97051 Fair Office: 503-397-4231 Office Fax: 503-397-9704 Email: <u>fairoffice@columbiacountyfairgrounds.com</u> Website: <u>www.columbiacountyfairgrounds.com</u>

## PDF LOGOS AND PAYMENT IN FULL DUE WITH SIGNED SPONSORSHIP AGREEMENT

Banners Due July 1st, 2024 TAX ID#93-6002288

OFFICE USE ONLY
-----------------

Sponsor level	
Pmt Rec'd	
Tickets given_	
Banner Rec'd_	
Logo Rec'd	

Business Name		Contact Name		
Business Address	City	State	Zip Code	
Business Phone	Cell Phone	Fax	Email	

I would like to purchase the \_\_\_\_\_\_Sponsorship Opportunity Package / In-Kind Sponsorship (Circle one) in the amount of \$ \_\_\_\_\_\_. I certify that I have the authority to use any Irade Name and/or Trademarks included in my agreement with the Columbia County Fairgrounds. \*See sponsorship opportunities. Payment in full is required with all sponsorships unless other arrangements have been made.

## REQUIRED FOR ALL SPONSORSHIPS RECEIVING DAILY ADVERTISING PLUG

**ANNOUNCEMENTS:** Please provide written public announcement to be used for (15 seconds) periodic individual mentions broadcasted from our Daily Information Booth and/or Rodeo Announcer.

PLEASE NOTE: If no written Public Announcement received, we reserve the right to mention your business name ONLY.

## INDEMINTY

The Sponsor agrees to indemnify, defend, save, and hold harmless Columbia County, the Fair Board, and their officers, agents and employees, from any and all claims, suits or actions of any nature, including claims of injury to any person or persons or of damage to property, caused directly or indirectly by reason any error, omission, negligence, or wrongful act by the Sponsor, its officers, agents and/or employees arising out the performance of this agreement. This indemnity does not apply to claims, suits or actions arising solely out of the negligent acts or omissions of the Columbia County, the Fair Board, or their officers, agents or employees.